

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Contracting Agency: City of Selah Project: Orchard Avenue Sidewalk Improvements HLA Project No. 26038 Bid Opening Date: July 22, 2026						Fisher Construction, LLC 161 Winquest Ln. Selah, WA 98942		M Sevigny Construction, Inc. 1212 N. 16th Avenue Yakima, WA 98902		Tri-Valley Construction, Inc. 1008 N. 1st Street Yakima, WA 98901	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 28,177.35	\$ 28,177.35	\$ 20,390.00	\$ 20,390.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,395.00	\$ 22,395.00	\$ 32,587.38	\$ 32,587.38	\$ 20,860.00	\$ 20,860.00
4	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	300	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 68.67	\$ 20,601.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 133.25	\$ 39,975.00
5	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	310	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,470.00	\$ 42.85	\$ 13,283.50	\$ 45.70	\$ 14,167.00
6	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	10	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 540.68	\$ 5,406.80	\$ 92.00	\$ 920.00
7	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	100	TON	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 164.28	\$ 16,428.00	\$ 158.40	\$ 15,840.00
8	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	Est.	CALC	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
9	Compaction Price Adjustment	Est.	CALC	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
10	Cyclic Density Price Adjustment	Est.	CALC	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
11	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	10	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 34.65	\$ 346.50	\$ 171.00	\$ 1,710.00
12	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 24 In. Diam.	40	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 327.37	\$ 13,094.80	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00
13	Shoring or Extra Excavation	40	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14.99	\$ 599.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
14	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,302.14	\$ 2,302.14	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
15	Catch Basin Type 1	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,013.43	\$ 1,013.43	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2,145.00
16	Adjust Meter Box	9	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 26.64	\$ 239.76	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,970.00
17	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	---	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 388.50	\$ 388.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
18	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	600	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25.33	\$ 15,198.00	\$ 37.74	\$ 22,644.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 21,840.00
20	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	40	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 37.74	\$ 1,509.60	\$ 36.40	\$ 1,456.00
21	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	180	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 80.81	\$ 14,545.80	\$ 91.50	\$ 16,470.00
22	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	270	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 56.29	\$ 15,198.30	\$ 69.55	\$ 18,778.50	\$ 80.70	\$ 21,789.00
BID TOTAL					\$ 179,400.00		\$ 181,812.30		\$ 196,905.66		\$ 209,372.00
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
Competitive bids were opened July 22, 2026. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Fisher Construction, LLC.						BIDDER		BID TOTAL			
						J.M. Construction, Inc.		\$ 220,000.00			
						Basalt Site Services		\$ 284,300.00			
						51 West, LLC		Rejected			
						ESF Development ,LLC		Rejected			
Project Engineer _____ Date _____ 											
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					